102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

6/18/2024 10:54:34 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$12,632,809.90
$0.00
$2,293.89
($654.21)
$0.00
($2,987.38)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$12,631,462.20

$30,262.81

($2,076.66)
$0.00
$28,186.15

$0.00

$818,735.86
$11,784,540.19
$12,603,276.05
$12,631,462.20

$1,287,928.35
$22,974.57
$0.00

$0.00
$135,063.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,445,966.52

$1,241.15

$43,165.10
$0.00
$44,406.25

$0.00

$612,476.41
$789,083.86
$1,401,560.27
$1,445,966.52

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$1,084,739.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,084,739.08

$3.44

$0.00
$0.00
$3.44

$0.00

$0.00
$1,084,735.64
$1,084,735.64
$1,084,739.08

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

Capital
Projects

$86,041,872.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$86,041,872.72

$39,934.00

$0.00
$0.00
$39,934.00

$0.00

$1,058,674.85
$84,943,263.87
$86,001,938.72
$86,041,872.72

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$403,688.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$403,688.08

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$67,886.30
$335,801.78
$403,688.08
$403,688.08

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,606,284.31
$8,917,561.61

$1,763,174.59
$115,364,446.20

$176,651,466.71

$0.00

$0.00
$117,127,620.79
$117,127,620.79

$59,523,845.92

$0.00

$0.00
$59,523,845.92
$176,651,466.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/18/2024 10:56:36 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

General

$14,300,216.93
$36,146.51
$6,136,390.47
$15,153.74
$20,487,907.65

$10,740,944.93
$4,182,475.74
$1,887,128.39
$896,547.92
$853,282.88
$0.00

$702.03
$513,076.60
$19,074,158.49

$83,259.53
$120,000.00
($36,740.47)

$1,377,008.69
$11,226,267.36
$12,603,276.05

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,274,584.34
$554,252.55
$58,931.27
$5,887,768.16

$2,459,797.55
$860,302.81
$27,205.00
$1,720,597.61
$247,776.65
$593,149.77
$0.00
$501,717.46
$6,410,546.85

$161,069.18
$61,175.66
$99,893.52

($422,885.17)
$1,824,445.44
$1,401,560.27

Debt Service

$15,793.00
$0.00
$2,659,609.51
$0.00
$2,675,402.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,976.20
$0.00
$100,976.20

$0.00
$3,568,278.39
($3,568,278.39)

($993,852.08)
$2,078,587.72
$1,084,735.64

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$110,551.00
$0.00
$3,705,566.31
$0.00
$3,816,117.31

$19,108.50
$0.00
$27,388.22
$0.00
$239,963.35
$21,527,025.13
$4,945,807.93
$0.00
$26,759,293.13

$30,313,690.31
$0.00
$30,313,690.31

$7,370,514.49
$78,631,424.23
$86,001,938.72

$0.00
$0.00
$360,123.93
$0.00
$360,123.93

$214,651.09
$27,107.86
$760.00
$4,836.19
$165.59
$0.00

$0.00
$66,401.68
$313,922.41

$3,937.00
$4,000.55
($63.55)

$46,137.97
$357,550.11
$403,688.08

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,426,560.93
$5,310,730.85
$13,415,942.77
$74,085.01
$33,227,319.56

$13,434,502.07
$5,069,886.41
$1,942,481.61
$2,621,981.72
$1,341,188.47
$22,120,174.90
$5,047,486.16
$1,081,195.74
$52,658,897.08

$30,561,956.02
$3,753,454.60
$26,808,501.42

$7,376,923.90
$94,118,274.86
$101,495,198.76
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/18/2024 10:58:26 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,854,232.00
$72,934.00
$8,775,981.00
$25,232.00
$29,728,379.00

$17,766,217.82
$6,133,322.00
$2,998,460.00
$1,758,322.00
$1,422,875.00
$467,311.00
$530.00
$966,603.00
$31,513,640.82

$342,743.82
$150,000.00
$192,743.82

($1,592,518.00)

$11,226,267.00
$9,633,749.00

GENERAL

Actual

$14,300,216.93
$36,146.51
$6,136,390.47
$15,153.74
$20,487,907.65

$10,740,944.93
$4,182,475.74
$1,887,128.39
$896,547.92
$853,282.88
$0.00

$702.03
$513,076.60
$19,074,158.49

$83,259.53
$120,000.00
($36,740.47)

$1,377,008.69
$11,226,267.36
$12,603,276.05

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,554,015.07)
($36,787.49)
($2,639,590.53)
($10,078.26)
($9,240,471.35)

$7,025,272.89
$1,950,846.26
$1,111,331.61
$861,774.08
$569,592.12
$467,311.00
($172.03)
$453,526.40
$12,439,482.33

($259,484.29)
$30,000.00
($229,484.29)

$2,969,526.69
$0.36
$2,969,527.05

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,726,340.47
$777,972.00
$64,946.00
$9,569,258.47

$3,913,941.67
$1,487,862.44
$76,979.00
$2,532,745.00
$535,653.82
$562,000.00
$0.00
$825,958.52
$9,935,140.45

$183,900.00
$103,225.00
$80,675.00

($285,206.98)
$1,812,374.00
$1,527,167.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,274,584.34
$554,252.55
$58,931.27
$5,887,768.16

$2,459,797.55
$860,302.81
$27,205.00
$1,720,597.61
$247,776.65
$593,149.77
$0.00
$501,717.46
$6,410,546.85

$161,069.18
$61,175.66
$99,893.52

($422,885.17)
$1,824,445.44
$1,401,560.27

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($3,451,756.13)

($223,719.45)
($6,014.73)

($3,681,490.31)

$1,454,144.12
$627,559.63
$49,774.00
$812,147.39
$287,877.17
($31,149.77)
$0.00
$324,241.06
$3,524,593.60

($22,830.82)
$42,049.34
$19,218.52

($137,678.19)
$12,071.44
($125,606.75)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/18/2024 10:59:43 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$1,810,627.00 $15,793.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,660,981.00 $2,659,609.51
$0.00 $0.00

$3,471,608.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,600.00
$0.00
$100,600.00

$0.00
$5,373,601.00
($5,373,601.00)

($2,002,593.00)
$2,002,593.00
$0.00

$2,675,402.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,976.20
$0.00
$100,976.20

$0.00
$3,568,278.39
($3,568,278.39)

($993,852.08)
$2,078,587.72
$1,084,735.64

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,794,834.00)
$0.00
$998,628.51
$0.00
($796,205.49)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($376.20)
$0.00
($376.20)

$0.00
$1,805,322.61
$1,805,322.61

$1,008,740.92
$75,994.72
$1,084,735.64

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$502,755.00
$0.00
$1,376,765.00
$0.00
$1,879,520.00

$190,040.00
$0.00
$21,200.00
$888,895.00
$351,014.00
$37,000,943.00
$0.00

$0.00
$38,452,092.00

$30,262,944.00
$0.00
$30,262,944.00

($6,309,628.00)
$78,631,424.00
$72,321,796.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$110,551.00
$0.00
$3,705,566.31
$0.00
$3,816,117.31

$19,108.50
$0.00
$27,388.22
$0.00
$239,963.35
$21,527,025.13
$4,945,807.93
$0.00
$26,759,293.13

$30,313,690.31
$0.00
$30,313,690.31

$7,370,514.49
$78,631,424.23
$86,001,938.72

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($392,204.00)
$0.00
$2,328,801.31
$0.00
$1,936,597.31

$170,931.50
$0.00
($6,188.22)
$888,895.00
$111,050.65
$15,473,917.87
($4,945,807.93)
$0.00
$11,692,798.87

$50,746.31
$0.00
$50,746.31

$13,680,142.49
$0.23
$13,680,142.72
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102 - Alexander City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/18/2024 11:22:16 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$564,762.00 $360,123.93
$0.00 $0.00
$564,762.00 $360,123.93
$319,777.00 $214,651.09
$93,635.00 $27,107.86
$5,980.00 $760.00
$3,825.00 $4,836.19
$229.00 $165.59
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$73,365.00 $66,401.68
$496,811.00 $313,922.41
$20,000.00 $3,937.00
$20,000.00 $4,000.55
$0.00 ($63.55)
$67,951.00 $46,137.97
$357,550.00 $357,550.11
$425,501.00 $403,688.08

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($204,638.07)
$0.00
($204,638.07)

$105,125.91
$66,527.14
$5,220.00
($1,011.19)
$63.41
$0.00

$0.00
$6,963.32
$182,888.59

($16,063.00)
$15,999.45
($63.55)

($21,813.03)
$0.11
($21,812.92)

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$23,167,614.00
$8,799,274.47
$13,156,461.00
$90,178.00
$45,213,527.47

$22,189,976.49
$7,714,819.44
$3,102,619.00
$5,183,787.00
$2,309,771.82
$38,030,254.00
$101,130.00
$1,865,926.52
$80,498,284.27

$30,809,587.82
$5,646,826.00
$25,162,761.82

($10,121,994.98)
$94,030,208.00
$83,908,213.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$14,426,560.93
$5,310,730.85
$13,415,942.77
$74,085.01
$33,227,319.56

$13,434,502.07
$5,069,886.41
$1,942,481.61
$2,621,981.72
$1,341,188.47
$22,120,174.90
$5,047,486.16
$1,081,195.74
$52,658,897.08

$30,561,956.02
$3,753,454.60
$26,808,501.42

$7,376,923.90
$94,118,274.86
$101,495,198.76

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,741,053.07)
($3,488,543.62)
$259,481.77
($16,092.99)
($11,986,207.91)

$8,755,474.42
$2,644,933.03
$1,160,137.39
$2,561,805.28
$968,583.35
$15,910,079.10
($4,946,356.16)
$784,730.78
$27,839,387.19

($247,631.80)
$1,893,371.40
$1,645,739.60

$17,498,918.88
$88,066.86
$17,586,985.74
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