## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

102 - Alexander City Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$12,632,809.90	\$1,287,928.35	\$1,084,739.08	\$86,041,872.72	\$0.00	\$403,688.08	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$22,974.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$2,293.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	(\$654.21)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$135,063.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	(\$2,987.38)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,606,284.31	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,917,561.61	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,763,174.59	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,364,446.20	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$12,631,462.20	\$1,445,966.52	\$1,084,739.08	\$86,041,872.72	\$0.00	\$403,688.08	\$176,651,466.71	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$30,262.81	\$1,241.15	\$3.44	\$39,934.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	(\$2,076.66)	\$43,165.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,127,620.79	
Total Liabilities:	\$28,186.15	\$44,406.25	\$3.44	\$39,934.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,127,620.79	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,523,845.92	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$818,735.86	\$612,476.41	\$0.00	\$1,058,674.85	\$0.00	\$67,886.30	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$11,784,540.19	\$789,083.86	\$1,084,735.64	\$84,943,263.87	\$0.00	\$335,801.78	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$12,603,276.05	\$1,401,560.27	\$1,084,735.64	\$86,001,938.72	\$0.00	\$403,688.08	\$59,523,845.92	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$12,631,462.20	\$1,445,966.52	\$1,084,739.08	\$86,041,872.72	\$0.00	\$403,688.08	\$176,651,466.71	

#### **Exhibit F-II-A**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

102 - Alexander City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$14,300,216.93 \$0.00 \$15,793,00 \$110,551.00 \$0.00 \$14,426,560.93 Federal Sources \$36,146,51 \$5,274,584,34 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.310.730.85 **Local Sources** \$6,136,390,47 \$554.252.55 \$2,659,609,51 \$3,705,566,31 \$360,123,93 \$13.415.942.77 Other Sources \$15,153.74 \$58,931.27 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$74,085.01 \$360,123.93 **Total Revenues:** \$20,487,907.65 \$5,887,768.16 \$2,675,402.51 \$3,816,117.31 \$33,227,319.56 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$19,108.50 \$214.651.09 \$10,740,944.93 \$2,459,797.55 \$13,434,502.07 Instructional Support Services \$860,302.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,107,86 \$5.069.886.41 \$4,182,475.74 \$0.00 \$27.388.22 \$760.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1.887.128.39 \$27,205,00 \$1.942.481.61 **Auxiliary Services** \$896.547.92 \$1,720,597.61 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4.836.19 \$2,621,981.72 \$853,282.88 \$0.00 \$239,963.35 \$165.59 General Administrative Services \$247,776.65 \$1,341,188.47 \$0.00 \$593,149.77 \$0.00 \$21,527,025.13 \$0.00 \$22,120,174.90 Capital Outlay \$702.03 \$100.976.20 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$4.945.807.93 \$0.00 \$5.047.486.16 \$513,076.60 \$1.081.195.74 Other Expenditures \$501.717.46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$66,401,68 **Total Expenditures:** \$19,074,158.49 \$6,410,546.85 \$100,976.20 \$26,759,293.13 \$313.922.41 \$52,658,897.08 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$83,259.53 \$161,069.18 \$0.00 \$30,313,690.31 \$3,937.00 \$30,561,956.02 Other Fund Uses: \$120,000.00 \$3,568,278.39 \$4,000.55 \$3,753,454.60 \$61,175,66 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$36,740.47) \$99,893.52 (\$3,568,278.39) \$30,313,690.31 (\$63.55) \$26,808,501.42 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,377,008.69 (\$422,885.17) (\$993,852.08) \$7,370,514.49 \$46,137.97 \$7,376,923.90 \$11,226,267.36 \$1,824,445.44 \$2,078,587.72 \$78,631,424.23 \$357,550.11 \$94,118,274.86 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$1,084,735.64

\$86,001,938.72

\$403,688.08

\$101,495,198.76

\$1,401,560.27

\$12,603,276.05

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

102 - Alexander City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,854,232.00	\$14,300,216.93	(\$6,554,015.07)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$72,934.00	\$36,146.51	(\$36,787.49)	\$8,726,340.47	\$5,274,584.34	(\$3,451,756.13)
Local Sources	\$8,775,981.00	\$6,136,390.47	(\$2,639,590.53)	\$777,972.00	\$554,252.55	(\$223,719.45)
Other Sources	\$25,232.00	\$15,153.74	(\$10,078.26)	\$64,946.00	\$58,931.27	(\$6,014.73)
Total Revenues:	\$29,728,379.00	\$20,487,907.65	(\$9,240,471.35)	\$9,569,258.47	\$5,887,768.16	(\$3,681,490.31)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$17,766,217.82	\$10,740,944.93	\$7,025,272.89	\$3,913,941.67	\$2,459,797.55	\$1,454,144.12
Instructional Support Services	\$6,133,322.00	\$4,182,475.74	\$1,950,846.26	\$1,487,862.44	\$860,302.81	\$627,559.63
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,998,460.00	\$1,887,128.39	\$1,111,331.61	\$76,979.00	\$27,205.00	\$49,774.00
Auxiliary Services	\$1,758,322.00	\$896,547.92	\$861,774.08	\$2,532,745.00	\$1,720,597.61	\$812,147.39
General Administrative Services	\$1,422,875.00	\$853,282.88	\$569,592.12	\$535,653.82	\$247,776.65	\$287,877.17
Special Revenue Outlay	\$467,311.00	\$0.00	\$467,311.00	\$562,000.00	\$593,149.77	(\$31,149.77)
General Service	\$530.00	\$702.03	(\$172.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$966,603.00	\$513,076.60	\$453,526.40	\$825,958.52	\$501,717.46	\$324,241.06
Total Expenditures:	\$31,513,640.82	\$19,074,158.49	\$12,439,482.33	\$9,935,140.45	\$6,410,546.85	\$3,524,593.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$342,743.82	\$83,259.53	(\$259,484.29)	\$183,900.00	\$161,069.18	(\$22,830.82)
Other Financing Uses:	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$103,225.00	\$61,175.66	\$42,049.34
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$192,743.82	(\$36,740.47)	(\$229,484.29)	\$80,675.00	\$99,893.52	\$19,218.52
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,592,518.00)	\$1,377,008.69	\$2,969,526.69	(\$285,206.98)	(\$422,885.17)	(\$137,678.19)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,226,267.00	\$11,226,267.36	\$0.36	\$1,812,374.00	\$1,824,445.44	\$12,071.44
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,633,749.00	\$12,603,276.05	\$2,969,527.05	\$1,527,167.02	\$1,401,560.27	(\$125,606.75)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

102 - Alexander City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,810,627.00	\$15,793.00	(\$1,794,834.00)	\$502,755.00	\$110,551.00	(\$392,204.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,660,981.00	\$2,659,609.51	\$998,628.51	\$1,376,765.00	\$3,705,566.31	\$2,328,801.31
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$3,471,608.00	\$2,675,402.51	(\$796,205.49)	\$1,879,520.00	\$3,816,117.31	\$1,936,597.31
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$190,040.00	\$19,108.50	\$170,931.50
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,200.00	\$27,388.22	(\$6,188.22)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$888,895.00	\$0.00	\$888,895.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$351,014.00	\$239,963.35	\$111,050.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,000,943.00	\$21,527,025.13	\$15,473,917.87
Debt Service	\$100,600.00	\$100,976.20	(\$376.20)	\$0.00	\$4,945,807.93	(\$4,945,807.93)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$100,600.00	\$100,976.20	(\$376.20)	\$38,452,092.00	\$26,759,293.13	\$11,692,798.87
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,262,944.00	\$30,313,690.31	\$50,746.31
Other Financing Uses:	\$5,373,601.00	\$3,568,278.39	\$1,805,322.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$5,373,601.00)	(\$3,568,278.39)	\$1,805,322.61	\$30,262,944.00	\$30,313,690.31	\$50,746.31
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,002,593.00)	(\$993,852.08)	\$1,008,740.92	(\$6,309,628.00)	\$7,370,514.49	\$13,680,142.49
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,002,593.00	\$2,078,587.72	\$75,994.72	\$78,631,424.00	\$78,631,424.23	\$0.23
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$1,084,735.64	\$1,084,735.64	\$72,321,796.00	\$86,001,938.72	\$13,680,142.72

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 08

102 - Alexander City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,167,614.00	\$14,426,560.93	(\$8,741,053.07)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,799,274.47	\$5,310,730.85	(\$3,488,543.62)
Local Sources	\$564,762.00	\$360,123.93	(\$204,638.07)	\$13,156,461.00	\$13,415,942.77	\$259,481.77
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90,178.00	\$74,085.01	(\$16,092.99)
Total Revenues:	\$564,762.00	\$360,123.93	(\$204,638.07)	\$45,213,527.47	\$33,227,319.56	(\$11,986,207.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$319,777.00	\$214,651.09	\$105,125.91	\$22,189,976.49	\$13,434,502.07	\$8,755,474.42
Instructional Support Services	\$93,635.00	\$27,107.86	\$66,527.14	\$7,714,819.44	\$5,069,886.41	\$2,644,933.03
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,980.00	\$760.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,102,619.00	\$1,942,481.61	\$1,160,137.39
Auxiliary Services	\$3,825.00	\$4,836.19	(\$1,011.19)	\$5,183,787.00	\$2,621,981.72	\$2,561,805.28
Expendable Administrative Services	\$229.00	\$165.59	\$63.41	\$2,309,771.82	\$1,341,188.47	\$968,583.35
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,030,254.00	\$22,120,174.90	\$15,910,079.10
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101,130.00	\$5,047,486.16	(\$4,946,356.16)
Other Expenditures	\$73,365.00	\$66,401.68	\$6,963.32	\$1,865,926.52	\$1,081,195.74	\$784,730.78
Total Expenditures:	\$496,811.00	\$313,922.41	\$182,888.59	\$80,498,284.27	\$52,658,897.08	\$27,839,387.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$20,000.00	\$3,937.00	(\$16,063.00)	\$30,809,587.82	\$30,561,956.02	(\$247,631.80)
Other Financing Uses:	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.55	\$15,999.45	\$5,646,826.00	\$3,753,454.60	\$1,893,371.40
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$63.55)	(\$63.55)	\$25,162,761.82	\$26,808,501.42	\$1,645,739.60
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$67,951.00	\$46,137.97	(\$21,813.03)	(\$10,121,994.98)	\$7,376,923.90	\$17,498,918.88
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$357,550.00	\$357,550.11	\$0.11	\$94,030,208.00	\$94,118,274.86	\$88,066.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$425,501.00	\$403,688.08	(\$21,812.92)	\$83,908,213.02	\$101,495,198.76	\$17,586,985.74